
XCOAWARD * Revised Call Order 400
07/11/11

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/14/11 AWARD DATE = 05/02/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-101C(097)                  J.P. NUMBER:2310508       BAMS NO: 110230            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     20

       COUNTY: CHEROKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-59/SH-31/SH-82                                LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : US-59/SH-31/SH-82:  AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION I.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     39,997.50      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-108C(282)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2742404       BAMS NO: 110232            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-131)                             LENGTH:       1.7170 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-131): FROM 3.2 MILES EAST OF THE SH-146 JCT,
                  EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,295,447.95      CONTRACTOR   :       SEWELL BROS., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-108B(296)TR                J.P. NUMBER:2848104       BAMS NO: 110233            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-281                                           LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SCHOOL ZONE

       LOCATION : US-281:  FROM SH-37 IN THE CITY OF HINTON, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     16,337.00      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/14/11 AWARD DATE = 05/02/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.:STP-114B(142)AG                 J.P. NUMBER:2214004       BAMS NO: 110235            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    205

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:       0.3520 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : CITY STREET(LINDSEY STREET):  FROM JENKINS AVE, EXTEND EAST
                  IN THE CITY OF NORMAN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,211,002.78      CONTRACTOR   :       SHELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.:STPG-114A(290)AG                J.P. NUMBER:2808004       BAMS NO: 110236        COMPLETION DATE:  June 15, 2011

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS

       LOCATION : SH-9: AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN THE CITY OF NORMAN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    175,480.00      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.:NHY-021N(051)                   J.P. NUMBER:2029807       BAMS NO: 110237            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210

       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-7                                             LENGTH:       2.8820 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-7:  FROM 2.88 MILES WEST OF THE SH-65 JUNCTION, EXTEND
                  EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,893,347.18      CONTRACTOR   :       SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      CATOOSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/14/11 AWARD DATE = 05/02/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-116N(187)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2705404       BAMS NO: 100515            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:       2.5470 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (P.C. CONCRETE)

       LOCATION : I-44:  FROM 1.0 MILE SOUTH OF THE SH-7 EAST JUNCTION, EXTEND
                  NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,736,418.47      CONTRACTOR   :       CHESTER BROSS CONST. CO/C.B. EQUIP., INC
                                                                      HANNIBAL MO

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-117C(089)RW                J.P. NUMBER:2411408       BAMS NO: 110239            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: COTTON                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-36                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

       LOCATION : SH-36: FROM THE I-44 JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     39,850.00      CONTRACTOR   :       K & M DIRT SERVICES, LLC
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-120C(139)                  J.P. NUMBER:2437704       BAMS NO: 110240            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-33/SH-30/SH-9/US-                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : SH-33/SH-30/SH-9/US-183/I-40/I-40BUS:  AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS
                  IN DIVISION V.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     47,554.20      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
                                                                      CLAYTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/14/11 AWARD DATE = 05/02/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-131D(088)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2533404       BAMS NO: 100556            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100

       COUNTY: HASKELL                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-434)                             LENGTH:       0.1410 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-434): OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 3.0 MILES WEST OF
                  THE SH-2 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    358,200.40      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 310

    PROJECT NO.:ERSTP-139C(096)ER               J.P. NUMBER:0046416       BAMS NO: 110257            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    270

       COUNTY: LATIMER                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-82                                            LENGTH:       0.7000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND EROSION CONTROL

       LOCATION : SH-82: LANDSLIDE REPAIR FROM 4.8 MILES NORTH OF THE US-270
                  JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,322,783.60      CONTRACTOR   :       SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      CATOOSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-140D(136)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2288604       BAMS NO: 110243            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.3400 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-131): OVER POSSUM CREEK, 9.5 MILES WEST OF
                  THE SH-59 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    455,942.60      CONTRACTOR   :       BEACHNER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      SAINT PAUL KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/14/11 AWARD DATE = 05/02/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-141F(229)                  J.P. NUMBER:2099504       BAMS NO: 110244            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: COAL                    HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-75/SH-3/SH-66:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN
                  DIVISION III.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    381,844.50      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 360

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-141F(230)                  J.P. NUMBER:2297309       BAMS NO: 110245            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : US-77/US-177/SH-7/SH-7D/SH-18/SH-48/19TH STREET: AT MULTIPLE
                  LOCATIONS IN DIVISION III.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     50,649.80      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
                                                                      CLAYTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-142C(227)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2849804       BAMS NO: 110246            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-0B                                            LENGTH:       3.3400 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-0B:  OLD SH-33 ON EACH SIDE OF LANGSTON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    441,027.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ATLAS PAVING COMPANY
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/14/11 AWARD DATE = 05/02/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 390

    PROJECT NO.:STP-144A(166)TR                 J.P. NUMBER:2851904       BAMS NO: 110259            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30

       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SCHOOL ZONE

       LOCATION : US-77:  FROM WASHINGTON STREET IN PURCELL, EXTEND SOUTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     14,192.00      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

* Awarded 07/11/11
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 400

    PROJECT NO.:SEC1702-146C(088)HP             J.P. NUMBER:2400304       BAMS NO: 110173            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: MCINTOSH                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       1.6710 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(TEXANNA RD):  FROM THE US-69 JUNCTION NEAR LAKE
                  EUFAULA, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,101,011.74      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 420

    PROJECT NO.:BRO-NBIL(129)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:2563904       BAMS NO: 110011            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-433)                             LENGTH:       0.1900 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-433): OVER SALT CREEK, 1.50 MILES NORTH OF
                  THE SH-20 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    533,112.80      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/14/11 AWARD DATE = 05/02/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 460

    PROJECT NO.:STPY-152B(105)                  J.P. NUMBER:2031104       BAMS NO: 110247            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    360

       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:       6.5230 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-64:  FROM BOUNDARY STREET IN PERRY, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,812,122.07      CONTRACTOR   :       WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      STILLWATER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 480

    PROJECT NO.:BRF-152C(093)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2235204       BAMS NO: 110195            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-312)                             LENGTH:       0.2360 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-312):  OVER EAST WARREN CREEK, 0.60 MILES
                  NORTH OF THE SH-164 JUNCTION.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    412,917.89      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.:STP-155A(691)AG                 J.P. NUMBER:2611904       BAMS NO: 110248            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:       0.0260 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CITY STREET(RENO AVE): OVER CROOKED OAK CREEK, AT BRYANT AVE
                  IN DEL CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    641,907.69      CONTRACTOR   :       C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/14/11 AWARD DATE = 05/02/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 520

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-157C(083)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2348004       BAMS NO: 110016            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240

       COUNTY: PAWNEE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       2.0650 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY RD(E. STREET): OVER THE ARKANSAS RIVER, AT THE
                  OSAGE/PAWNEE COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,197,488.90      CONTRACTOR   :       MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 540

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-157A(177)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2825904       BAMS NO: 110119            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-20                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : SH-20: OVER QUAPAW CREEK, 3.8 MILES WEST OF THE TULSA COUNTY
                  LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    720,251.57      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 550

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-161N(249)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:1499808       BAMS NO: 110258            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75

       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-69:  AT THE HEREFORD LANE INTERCHANGE IN THE CITY OF
                  MCALESTER.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    787,188.21      CONTRACTOR   :       EARTH BUILDERS, L.P.
                                                                      DECATUR TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/14/11 AWARD DATE = 05/02/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 560

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-NBIP(438)                  J.P. NUMBER:2099404       BAMS NO: 110249            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: US-75/SH-1/SH-3/SH-6                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : US-75/SH-1/SH-3/SH-66:  AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN
                  DIVISION III.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    342,740.00      CONTRACTOR   :       TARPON INDUSTRIAL, INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 580

    PROJECT NO.:BHFY-164C(165)                  J.P. NUMBER:2314408       BAMS NO: 110250            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     35

       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : US-69/US-70/US-271/SH-1/SH-3/SH-37: AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN
                  DIVISION II.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     83,455.40      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
                                                                      CLAYTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 590

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-166C(130)SS                J.P. NUMBER:2089904       BAMS NO: 110209            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66                                            LENGTH:       0.2200 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-66: SOUTHBOUND OVER BIRD CREEK, AND ROAD UNDER 3.68 MILES
                  NORTHEAST OF THE I-44 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,316,072.19      CONTRACTOR   :       MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 04/14/11 AWARD DATE = 05/02/11

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 620

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-169C(189)                  J.P. NUMBER:2312508       BAMS NO: 110252            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    105

       COUNTY: STEPHENS                HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : I-35/I-44/US-70/US-81/SH-19/BOIS D'ARC AVE:  AT MULTIPLE
                  LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     98,607.85      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
                                                                      CLAYTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 640

    PROJECT NO.:STP-171C(132)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2655804       BAMS NO: 110253            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: TILLMAN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (EW-180/                             LENGTH:       4.2470 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-180/NS-223):  ON EW-180 FROM US-183, EXTEND
                  EAST, THEN SOUTH ON NS-223.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,499,337.30      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 660

    PROJECT NO.:BRFY-172B(523)                  J.P. NUMBER:2318508       BAMS NO: 110254            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL

       LOCATION : VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN CREEK AND TULSA COUNTIES.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    258,181.60      CONTRACTOR   :       GARY A. CRAIN, INC.
                                                                      PRAGUE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------





XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 04/14/11

       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SCHOOL ZONE

       LOCATION : SH-281A:  FROM THE SH-277 JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST.
                  US-77:  FROM 0.80 MILES SOUTH OF SH-32, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 04/14/11

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 45,284,470.19
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $     30,496.50
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

